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SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: What is the total demand of the small scale industries and what percentage is allocated?

SHRI T. A. PAI: I am unable to give that precise information.
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MR. SPEAKER: It is not a question.
Shri Mavalankar.

SHRI BUTA SINGH: The question is whether he is prepared to have such a cell in the ministry.

MR. SPEAKER: It is too late now.

SHRI P. G. MAVALANKAR; The
Minister has admitted that the allocation of steel and steel materials to small-scale industries all over the country is very inadequate and he is finding out a more rational basis on whfch he will give steel to them. But tha main question itself is about the same point «nd he has not given a clear answer as to what is the specific policy in this regard. He has been giving general assurances one after the other to various supplementaries. Mai'
I know, therefore, what is the specific policy with regard to the allocation of steel to small-scale industries?

SHRI T. A. PAI: I said, the best person to decide is the Minister in charge of small-scale industries jointly with the Directors of small-scale industries of alt the States. They are more competent to decide whether the allocation is adequate, whether for want of adequate allocation any industry has closed down etc. I have asked them to decide what is the quota they require and from the limited quantity available, they should fix up a priority. I cannot say what policy will be evolved before they meet.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFF-
AIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(a) and (b). Government have seen Press Reports of allegations made by certain quarters in Pakistan to this effect. Any such allegations are baseless.
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MR. SPI!AKBR: Shri RamaVlllar SIlas-
ttl Absent Shii Eswara Reddy. Absent.
Sbri NareDdra SiDah. AbseDl Shri KaLila-
lIIIIthu. AbIent. Shri IanardhaDan. lob-ICDL Shri It. V. Swamjuathan. Abseaa.
I wanted to complete the Question List.
Tbe QueltiOll Lilt is over.

~N AN~ TO Q~~ONS

EQart ., M.......- Ore

-470. SHRI S. A. MURUGANAN-
THAM: Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state the reasons for reducinl export of 1II8JIC1I-
nese ore IlIId the extent. of reduction?
2700 L~2.

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY IN-
DUSTRY AND STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI T. A. PAl): The reasons for imposition of restrictions on the export 01
IDllIIIIlIIeSe ore are as follows:......,

<a) the measured and recoverable reserves of hish srade manganese ore as on 1-1·1972 amounted
to about 3.8 million tonnes;

(b) the measured reserves of Jaw phosphorus manganese are of all grades is estimated to be about 5.1 million tonnes;

(c) the annual consumption of manganese are by the ferro manganese steel and other industries is expected to increase to about I.S million tonnes by 1978-79 against a current consumption of about 0.8 million tonne!;
and

(d) the export earnings per tonne from ferro manJaDC5e is substantially Jarser than from export 01 manganese ore.

2. The Government have taken the foilowing decisions:-

(i) export of manganese ore contain-ina more thllll 46 per cent Mn.
IIboDld DOt be continued after
31-3-1973 except to the extent
commitments InIve already been entered into;

CIi) export of l118DgaDese ore bearing 35 per cent to 45 per cent MD should from the lst April. 1973 be redw:od to 80 per cent of the 1971-72 level durina 1973-74 to
60 per ceat during 1974-75; and
the position for the future re-
viewtd before 31st March,
1974, in the context of iDdisen-
ous requirements "is-Q·,"i.r production of manlanese ore at that time;

(iiO export of mllllganese ore of an srades other than those mentioned in (i) IlIId (ii) above. should be pegged at the 1971-72 level until 31st March, 1975.
The position for the future should be reviewed before 31st

